MARGARET H. OLSON (Bar No. 6296) Summit County Attorney PATRICIA S. CASSELL (Bar No. 5928) Chief Prosecutor BRAD BLOODWORTH (Bar No. 17851) Prosecutor JOSEPH S. HILL (Bar No. 10178) Prosecutor 6300 Justice Center Road Park City, Utah 84098 molson@summitcounty.org pcassell@summitcounty.org bbloodworth@summitcounty.org jhill@summitcounty.org (435) 615-3837 THIRD DISTRICT COURT - SUMMIT

JUL - 3 2023

FILED	BY	BOT
FILED	BA	bU!

## IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT SUMMIT COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

STATE OF UTAH,	:	STATE'S STIPULATED APPLICATION TO SEAL CERTAIN WARRANTS AND THEIR APPLICATIONS
Plaintiff	:	
V.	;	
KOURI DARDEN RICHINS,		Judge Richard Mrazik Case No. 231500139
Defendant	:	0.30110.251500157

Pursuant to Utah Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 40(m), the State respectfully moves the Court to seal the below-listed search warrants and their associated applications for a period of six months.

1. Rule 40(m) provides, in pertinent part, "[u]pon a showing of good cause, the court may order the following documents to be sealed: (m)(1)(A) applications for search warrants; (m)(1)(B) search warrants...."

2. The following search warrants and their associated applications contain

information involving an ongoing aggravated murder investigation, the public disclosure of which could compromise the integrity of the investigation:

3. Counsel for the Defendant, Skye Lazaro, Esq., stipulates to this Application.

WHEREFORE, the State respectfully moves the Court to seal the above-listed search warrants and their associated applications for a period of six months.

DATED this 30th day of June, 2023.

Summit County Attorney Alson

Margaret H. Olson Patricia S. Cassell Brad Bloodworth Joseph S. Hill